
Name 
 

Responsibility Area Phone Number E-Mail Address 

Sharon R.Gambrill Director, OPASS (410) 767-5117 Sharon.Gambrill@maryland.gov 
 

Vacant Assistant Director for Procurement (410) 767-0974  
 

Janet Regester Assistant Director for Administration (410) 767-3620 Janet.Regester@maryland.gov 
 

Theresa Ammons Agency Procurement Specialist 
(Contract) 

(410) 767-1361 Theresa.Ammons@maryland.gov 

Lisa Benbow Agency Procurement Specialist –
Lead 

(410) 767-1883 Carlietha.Benbow@maryland.gov 
 

Cathy Carter Agency Procurement Specialist  (410) 767-5892 Cathy.Carter@maryland.gov 
 

Queen Davis Agency Procurement Specialist 
Supervisor 

(410) 767-5335 Queen.Davis@maryland.gov 
  

Allegra Daye Agency Procurement Specialist (410) 767-5741 Allegra.Daye@maryland.gov 
 

Daniece Dennis Agency Procurement Specialist (410) 767-5190 Daniece.Dennis@maryland.gov 
 

Lauren Dennstaedt Agency Procurement Specialist 
Trainee 

(410) 767-5134 Lauren.Dennstaedt@maryland.gov 
 

John Gullucci Agency Procurement Specialist  (410) 767-5823 John.Gullucci@maryland.gov 
 

Patrice Johnson Agency Procurement Specialist   
Commodities 

(410) 767-6839 Patrice.Johnson@maryland.gov 

Tonia Wells Agency Procurement Specialist 
Trainee 

(410) 767-5981 Tonia.Wells@maryland.gov 
 

Afua Tisdale Agency Procurement Specialist 
Trainee 

(410) 767-5083 Afua.Tisdale@maryland.gov 
 

 


